BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport Hotel University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
FRANCE Judo Krakowska |Paris-Est Creteil Val-de-Marne University 3 LH1617 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 6:00
FRANCE Judo Krakowska |University of Clermont Auvergne 2 LH1617 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 6:00
PORTUGAL Judo Krakowska |University of Fernando Pessoa 1 LH1617 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 6:00
SPAIN Kickboxing Krakowska |European University of the Atlantic 2 LH1617 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 6:00
SPAIN Kickboxing Krakowska |University of the Basque Country 2 LH1617 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 6:00
FRANCE Kickboxing Krakowska |University of Cote d'Azur 2 W61349 Nice 26.08.2025 6:10
1. 03:40 |ITALY Judo Krakowska [University of Parma 6 W61431 Milan Bergamo International Airport 26.08.2025 6:20
UNITED KINGDOM |Judo Krakowska [Anglia Ruskin University 1 W61315 Leeds 26.08.2025 6:20
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo Krakowska |University of Nottingham 1 W61315 Leeds 26.08.2025 6:20
PORTUGAL Kickboxing Krakowska [Polytechnic Institute of Cavado and Ave 7 LH1353 FRA Frankfurt am Main 26.08.2025 6:35
PORTUGAL Judo Krakowska |Polytechnic Institute of Cdvado and Ave 5 LH1353 FRA Frankfurt am Main 26.08.2025 6:35
PORTUGAL Kickboxing Krakowska [University of Porto 5 LH1353 Frankfurt 26.08.2025 6:35
PORTUGAL Judo Krakowska [University of Porto 2 LH1353 Frankfurt 26.08.2025 6:35
Total people: 39
BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport Hotel University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
SPAIN Kickboxing Krakowska |University of Valencia 8 W61487 Alicante 26.08.2025 7:05
AUSTRIA Judo Krakowska |[Graz University of Technology 1 L0223 VIENNA 26.08.2025 7:10
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo Krakowska |University of Ulster 1 LO411 - 26.08.2025 7:10
2 04:45 ITALY Judo Krakowska |University of Camerino 5 LO301 Rome Leonardo da Vinci Fiumicino Airport 26.08.2025 7:15
ITALY Judo Krakowska |University of Rome Foro Italico 2 LO301 Rome Leonardo da Vinci Fiumicino Airport 26.08.2025 7:15
FRANCE Judo Krakowska [University of Paris Saclay 1 L0331 Paris Charles de Gaulle 26.08.2025 7:20
SWITZERLAND Judo Krakowska |University of Geneva 1 LO417 Geneva 26.08.2025 7:20
SWITZERLAND Judo Krakowska |University of Lausanne 1 LO417 Geneva 26.08.2025 7:20
Total people: 20
BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
FRANCE Judo Krakowska [Dojo Academy 2 LO345 LYON Saint-Exupery 26.08.2025 8:10
FRANCE Judo Krakowska |Grenoble Institute of Technology 1 LO345 LYON Saint-Exupery 26.08.2025 8:10
FRANCE Judo Krakowska [National Institute of Applied Sciences Lyon 2 LO345 LYON Saint-Exupery 26.08.2025 8:10
FRANCE Judo Krakowska |University of Grenoble Alpes 15 LO345 LYON Saint-Exupery 26.08.2025 8:10
PORTUGAL Kickboxing Krakowska [University of Coimbra 1 LO523 Prague 26.08.2025 8:00
HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |Karoli Gaspar University of the Reformed Church 2 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
3 05:50 HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |Eotvos Lorand University 4 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |Eszterhazy Karoly Catholic University 5 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Judo Krakowska |Eszterhazy Karoly Catholic University 5 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Judo Krakowska |Hungarian University of Sports Science 9 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |Hungarian University of Sports Science 5 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |University of Pannonia 1 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |University of Pannonia 1 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
HUNGARY Kickboxing Krakowska |University of Pannonia 1 W62468 Budapest 26.08.2025 8:10
Total people: 54




BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
AUSTRIA Judo University of Applied Sciences Campus Vienna 3 0S626 Vienna International Airport 26.08.2025 8:25
CROATIA Kickboxing University of Split 6 05626 Vienna International Airport 26.08.2025 8:25
CROATIA Judo University of Split 4 0S626 Vienna International Airport 26.08.2025 8:25
4 06:15 SPAIN Kickboxing Polytechnic University of Valencia 2 05626 Vienna International Airport 26.08.2025 8:25
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo Edinburgh Napier University 1 LH1611 Munich Franz Josef Strauss (MUC) 26.08.2025 08:40
UNITED KINGDOM |Judo University of Edinburgh 1 LH1611 Munich Franz Josef Strauss (MUC) 26.08.2025 08:40
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo University of Glasgow 1 LH1611 Munich Franz Josef Strauss (MUC) 26.08.2025 08:40
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo University of Hertfordshire 1 BA0879 26.08.2025 08:50
Total people: 19
BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
GERMANY Kickboxing German University for Prevention and Health Management 3 LO395 Hamburg 26.08.2025 9:05
GERMANY Kickboxing German University for Prevention and Health Management 1 LO395 Hamburg 26.08.2025 9:05
GEORGIA Judo Georgian National University SEU 24 W61575 Kutaisi International Airport 26.08.2025 9:10
GEORGIA Kickboxing Georgian National University SEU 3 W61575 Kutaisi International Airport 26.08.2025 9:10
5 06:45 ITALY Judo University of Pegaso 1 LO309 Venice 26.08.2025 9:15
FRANCE Judo University of Strasbourg 2 LH1347 Frankfurt 26.08.2025 9:40
PORTUGAL Judo University of Fernando Pessoa 1 LH1347 Frankfurt 26.08.2025 9:40
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Tras-os-Montes and Alto Douro 3 LH1347 Frankfurt 26.08.2025 9:40
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Algarve 5 LX1343 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 9:45
SWITZERLAND Judo University of Lausanne 1 LX1343 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 9:45
Total people: 44
BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
FRANCE Judo University of Bordeaux 1 ?7?? Paris 26.08.2025 10:00
FRANCE Judo University of Montpellier 1 ?7?? Munich Airport 26.08.2025 10:00
TURKIYE Kickboxing Atilim University 2 TK1266 Istanbul 26.08.2025 10:25
TURKIYE Kickboxing Yuksek Ihtisas University 1 TK1266 Istanbul 26.08.2025 10:25
NETHERLANDS Judo Leiden University of Applied Sciences 1 LO263 Amsterdam 26.08.2025 10:30
CYPRUS Judo University of Cyprus 1 LO631 Sofia 26.08.2025 10:45
FRANCE Judo EFREI Bordeaux 1 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
FRANCE Judo Paris-Sorbonne University 1 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
FRANCE Judo School Jules Ferry 1 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
6. 07:30 FRANCE Judo The Franco-European Institute of Chiropractice 2 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
FRANCE Judo University of Orleans 1 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
FRANCE Judo University of Paris 1 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
FRANCE Kickboxing University of Rouen 3 W61353 Paris-Orly (ORY) 26.08.2025 10:45
HUNGARY Kickboxing University of Szeged 2 LO535 Budapest Ferenc Liszt International Airport 26.08.2025 10:45
HUNGARY Judo Obuda University 4 LO535 Budapest Ferenc Liszt International Airport 26.08.2025 10:50
ROMANIA Judo Babes Bolyai University 1 LO641 Bucharest Henri Coanda International Airport 26.08.2025 11:00
ROMANIA Judo Lucian Blaga University of Sibiu 2 LO641 Bucharest Henri Coanda International Airport 26.08.2025 11:00
ROMANIA Judo Ovidius University 1 LO641 Bucharest Henri Coanda International Airport 26.08.2025 11:00
ROMANIA Judo Polytechnic University of Bucharest 8 LO641 Bucharest Henri Coanda International Airport 26.08.2025 11:00
ROMANIA Judo University Vasile Alecsandri of Bacau 4 LO641 Bucharest Henri Coanda International Airport 26.08.2025 11:00
Total people: 39




BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
FRANCE Judo Artois University 2 W61382 Charleroi- Bruxelles sud (CRL) 26.08.2025 11:55
FRANCE Judo Paris-Sorbonne University 1 FR5749 Brussels 26.08.2025 12:00
TURKIYE Kickboxing Mustafa Kemal University 1 ZPJOH) 26.08.2025 12:00
TURKIYE Kickboxing Mustafa Kemal University 1 ZPJSH) 26.08.2025 12:00
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo University of Liverpool 1 KL1314 Amsterdam 26.08.2025 12:00
NETHERLANDS Judo HAN University of Applied Sciences 1 KL1314 Schiphol Amsterdam 26.08.2025 12:25
NETHERLANDS Judo VU University of Amsterdam 1 KL1314 Amsterdam 26.08.2025 12:25
UNITED KINGDOM |Judo Teesside University 2 KL1314 Amsterdam 26.08.2025 12:25
FRANCE Kickboxing Pantheon-Assas University 2 AF1147 Paris Charles de Gaulle Airport 26.08.2025 12:45
UNITED KINGDOM |Judo Anglia Ruskin University 2 W61303 Luton 26.08.2025 12:45

7 09:45 U."\“TED KINGDOM |Judo University of Wolverhampton 1 W61303 !.uton 26.08.2025 12:45
TURKIYE Kickboxing Istanbul Gedik University 3 LO135 Istanbul 26.08.2025 12:50
TURKIYE Kickboxing Istanbul Okan University 4 LO135 Warsaw, Poland 26.08.2025 12:50
NETHERLANDS Judo Delft University of Technology 4 W61371 Eindhoven, the Netherlands (EIN) 26.08.2025 12:55
NETHERLANDS Judo Fontys University of Applied Sciences Eindhoven 1 W61371 Eindhoven, the Netherlands (EIN) 26.08.2025 12:55
NETHERLANDS Judo Leiden University 1 W61371 Eindhoven, the Netherlands (EIN) 26.08.2025 12:55
NETHERLANDS Judo Maastricht University 1 W61671 Eindhoven, the Netherlands (EIN) 26.08.2025 12:55
NETHERLANDS Judo NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences 1 W61371 Eindhoven, the Netherlands (EIN) 26.08.2025 12:55
NETHERLANDS Judo University of Groningen 1 W61371 Eindhoven, the Netherlands (EIN) 26.08.2025 12:55
PORTUGAL Kickboxing Polytechnic Institute of Santarem 2 TP7381 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:00
PORTUGAL Judo University of Coimbra 4 TP7381 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:00
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Coimbra 3 TP7381 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:00

Total people: 40

BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
PORTUGAL Judo Polytechnic Institute of Leiria 3 TP1205 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:05
PORTUGAL Judo Polytechnic Institute of Lisbon 2 TP1205 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:05
PORTUGAL Judo University Institute of Lisbon 5 TP1205 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:05
PORTUGAL Judo University of Lisbon 2 TP1205 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:05
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Lisbon 2 TP1205 Lisbon 26.08.2025 13:05
BELGIUM Judo Higher School Brussels Brabant 2 LH1613 Munich Airport 26.08.2025 13:10
FRANCE Judo CREPS Bordeaux 1 LH2232 Munich Airport 26.08.2025 13:10

8. 11:00 IRELAND Judo Atlantic Technological University Galway 1 LH1613 Munich Airport 26.08.2025 13:10
IRELAND Judo Maynooth University 5 LH1613 Munich Airport 26.08.2025 13:10
IRELAND Judo National College of Ireland 1 LH1613 Munich Airport 26.08.2025 13:10
IRELAND Judo University of Galway 1 LH1613 Munich Airport 26.08.2025 13:10
GERMANY Judo German Sport University Cologne ?7?? LH1349 Frankfurt, Germany 26.08.2025 14:20
GERMANY Kickboxing University of Heidelberg 2 LH1349 Frankfurt/Germany 26.08.2025 14:20
MONTENEGRO Kickboxing Faculty of Business Management 2 LO585 Podgorica 26.08.2025 14:25
MONTENEGRO Kickboxing Mediterranean University 1 LO585 Podgorica 26.08.2025 14:25
MONTENEGRO Judo University of Montenegro 2 LO585 Podgorica 26.08.2025 14:25

Total people: 32




BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Beira Interior 8 W61471 Madrid - Terminal 1 (MAD) 26.08.2025 14:40
SPAIN Judo Rey Juan Carlos University 2 W61471 Madrid - Terminal 1 (MAD) 26.08.2025 14:40
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Aveiro 4 LX1349 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 14:55
PORTUGAL Judo University of Lisbon 2 LX1349 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 14:55
SWITZERLAND Kickboxing University of Zurich 2 LX1349 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 14:55
9. 12:20 FRANCE Judo University of Strasbourg 1 SK2762 Frankfurt 26.08.2025 15:00
ITALY Judo University of Bologna 4 0S624 Vienna 26.08.2025 15:00
ITALY Judo University of Macerata 1 05624 Vienna 26.08.2025 15:00
HUNGARY Kickboxing University of Pecs 4 LO537 Budapest Ferenc Liszt International Airport 26.08.2025 15:35
GREECE Judo National Technical University of Athens 6 GQ771 Athens Eleftherios Venizelos 26.08.2025 15:45
FRANCE Kickboxing Aix-Marseille University 3 AF1347 WAW aéroport de Frédéric Chopin 26.08.2025 16:35
FRANCE Judo Aix-Marseille University 5 AF1346 PARIS CDG 26.08.2025 16:35
Total people: 42
BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
NETHERLANDS Judo Amsterdam University of Applied Sciences 2 L0267 Amsterdam 26.08.2025 16:45
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo King's College London 1 LO267 Amsterdam 26.08.2025 16:45
FRANCE Kickboxing Kedge Business School Toulon 2 LH1615 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 17:00
FRANCE Judo University of Montpellier 2 LH1615 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 17:00
GERMANY Judo German Sport University Cologne ?7?? LO407 Airport Dusseldorf (DUS) 26.08.2025 17:00
GERMANY Judo University of Bonn 2 LO407 Airport Dusseldorf (DUS) 26.08.2025 17:00
PORTUGAL Kickboxing Institute Polytechnic of Braganca 2 LH1615 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 17:00
PORTUGAL Judo Nova University Lisbon 3 LO409 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 17:00
10| 14:40 PORTUGAL Kickboxing Nova University Lisbon 6 LO409 Zurich Airport 26.08.2025 17:00
PORTUGAL Judo Polytechnic Institute of Setubal 2 LH1615 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 17:00
PORTUGAL Judo University of Lisbon 4 LH1615 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 17:00
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Minho 4 LH1615 Munich International (MUC) 26.08.2025 17:00
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo University of Stirling 1 KL1316 - 26.08.2025 17:10
PORTUGAL Kickboxing University of Tras-os-Montes and Alto Douro 1 L0225 Vienna 26.08.2025 17:20
SPAIN Kickboxing University of Zaragoza 2 ?7?? Barcelona 26.08.2025 17:35
BELGIUM Kickboxing Erasmus Hogeschool Brussel 2 SN2556 Brussels 26.08.2025 18:05
FRANCE Judo University Toulouse Ill - Paul Sabatier 1 SN2556 Brussels 26.08.2025 18:05
SPAIN Judo International University of Catalonia 2 SN2556 Brussels 26.08.2025 18:05
Total people: 36
BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
SPAIN Judo Polytechnic University of Madrid 3 SN2556 Brussels 26.08.2025 18:05
TURKIYE Kickboxing Recep Tayyip Erdogan University 1 XQ421 Antalya Airport 26.08.2025 18:40
TURKIYE Judo Recep Tayyip Erdogan University 1 XQ421 Antalya Airport 26.08.2025 18:40
TURKIYE Kickboxing Suleyman Demirel University 2 XQ421 Antalya Airport 26.08.2025 18:40
UNITED KINGDOM (Judo Reading University 1 BA851 LHR 26.08.2025 18:50
11.| 15:40 |TURKIYE Kickboxing Atlas University 1 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 18:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing Atlas University 1 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 18:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing Faculty of Business Management 3 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 18:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing Gazi University 6 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 18:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing Kirikkale University 1 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 18:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing The University of Health Sciences 2 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 18:55
Total people: 22




BUS DEPARTURE Country Sport University # of people Flight number Destination Date Time
TURKIYE kickboxing Istanbul Sabahattin Zaim University 2 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 19:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing Istanbul Kent University 2 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 19:55
TURKIYE Kickboxing National Defence University 6 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 19:55
12. 17:30 TURKIYE Kickboxing Van Yuzuncu Yil University 2 TK1766 Istanbul Grand Airport 26.08.2025 19:55
ALBANIA Judo Marin Barleti University 1 FR6809 TIA 26.08.2025 20:50
ALBANIA Kickboxing University Fan Noli 1 FR6809 TIA 26.08.2025 20:50
ARMENIA Judo Armenian State Institute of Physical Culture and Sport 3 L0729 Yerevan Zvartnots International Airport 26.08.2025 22:50
TURKIYE Judo Balikesir University 13 XQ871 Izmir Adnan Menderes (ADB) 26.08.2025 21:25
Total people: 30




